RECEIVED

2015 JUN - 1 PM 2: 17

SECRETARY OF STATE PUBLICATIONS

APR 2 1 2015

KATHY BLOUNT, CIRCUIT COURT CLERK

8:40 DEPARY CLERK

A.M. P.M.

## OATH OF OFFICE

I, Christopher W. Post, having been appointed Assistant District Attorney General for the 26<sup>th</sup> Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, comprising the Counties of Chester, Henderson and Madison, said appointment having been made by District Attorney General James G. "Jerry" Woodall, the duly elected and serving District Attorney General for the aforesaid Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, make oath and swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume, and I will support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and the Constitution of the United States of America. So help me God.

CHRISTOPHER W. POST
Assistant District Attorney
26<sup>th</sup> Judicial District

Sworn to and subscribed before me this the

\_ day of April, 2015.

HONGRABLE ROY B. MONGAN, JR. Judge, Madison County Gircuit Court

26th Judicial District

A TRUE COPY ATTEST
KATHY BLØUNT CIRCUIT COURT CLERK
D.C.